5

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

i ’5 . r S8 .
Cowrkyunde Bowg Loans vs_fim,, gecfiiel o P e deyws
NO. 28-0% ED NO./§6Y~67 D DATE/TIME OF SALE S~ 7-0% o720

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., S/ 80,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL 815,00
MAILING COSTS g ’7?/1 00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLR) $15.00

MILEAGE $ 400

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES $ &, 00

NOTARY $_ /5,80 o
TOT AL % vk skt ook ok e o e ok ok ok ok e oo ok ok ¢ «

WEB POSTING $150.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § AT

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL ¥tk dod bbb somsesmdons § L/L/f’;{:\(?

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) S10.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS s 0
TOYT AL e s ook sk stk sk o ¢ e ok o sk ek o oo $ \';MA ‘-)O
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 238 8%
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ o
DELINQUENT 20 3 S,00

TOTAL o e ok o R R o ok o o ok ok ok o kol ok kakoge $ 993}%51

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $354S57
WATER 20 b
TOTAL % ek 3ok ko ok o o ok $ 3‘3‘1—};?"7
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /30,00
MISC. $
S

TOTAL ¥¥% bk snsoniohhmrgirson § —O—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s/ 710 !Lﬁ



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

) 3 . ' - .'. K
&qm'%ﬁm;dg_ er,m(f [oqng VS /,1-,1-11/ {B@f"iﬂ*:!ﬁf 3 A ;32,»1 }'szm"?fég

NO. 3%-0% ED NO. /&Aooy D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: & - 708  O7.%
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s [7110,14
of
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s 34\ 00

TRANSFER TAX ~ 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ / ﬁfﬂ#\ 3(4/

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES{(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): & )ﬁé %

/74513#

TOTAL DUE: $

LESS DEPOSIT: 5 A00C,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $ B
TOTAL BUE RE4-BANYS s 455,60,

}2 ﬁzﬁ’{bz‘/



GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

May 15, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: INDY MAC BANK, FSB vs. AMY E. BERLINER and NILTON C. RAMOS
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2007-CV-1864
Sale Date: 05/07/2008
Property Address: 334 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

INDY MAC BANK, FSB
6900 Beatrice Drive
Kalamazoo, MI[ 49009

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
call, fax or email the cost sheet to Kristen Fluehr. Please notify our office when the deed is

recorded.
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)
215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)
Inefferdorfi@goldbecklaw.com
Antoniette Black — Manager
Sale/Post Sale Department
215-825-6347

215-825-6447 (fax)
Ablackidgoldbecklaw.com




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLA
DEFARTMENT OF REVENLE
BLUREAL OF INDIVIDUAT. TAXES

DEPT. 2E0603
HARRESBURCG, PA 17]28-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

Sce Reverge for Instructions

RECORDER'’S USE

Hare Tax Paid

Book Number

Fage Humber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and fite in duplicate with Recorder of Deads when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2} when

the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1} family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT. ~All inquirjes may be directed to the following person:

NAME
GOLDBECK, McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center  Philadelphia PA 19106-1532
B. TRANSFER DATA DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT
GRANTOR(SYLESSOR(S) GRANTEE(SYLESSEE(S)
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY INDY MAC BANK, FSB
STREET ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
PO Box 380 6900 Beatrice Drive
CITY STATE ZIP CODE CITY STATE ZIP CODE
Bloomshurg PA 17815 Kalamazoo M1 45009
C. PROPERTY LOCATION g ;
STREET ADDRESS CITY, TOWNSHIP, BORQUGH
334 East 7th Street Berwick - BOROUGH OF BERWICK
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX PARCEL NUMBER
Columbia Berwick 04A-09-054-00,000
1. ACTUAL CASH CONSIDERATION 2. OTHER CONSIDERATION 3. TOTAL CONSIDERATION
$1,744.34 + -0- =51,744.34
D. VALUATION DATA: . :
4. COUNTY ASSESSED VALUE 5. COMMON LEVEL RATIO 6. FAIR MARKET VALUE
FACTOR = $48,624.35
$13.697.00 X 355 ’
E. EXEMPTION DATA. " . .
1A. AMOUNT OF EXEMPTION 1B. PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST
100% CcONVEYED 100%

2, Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

QO Wil or intestate succession

¢« (NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)

O Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

L Transfer to agent or straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

0 Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach copy of agency/straw trust agreement.) Tax paid prior deed $

O Transfers to the Commonwealth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.

(Attach copy of resolution.)

UDi

Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed).

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #:

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Instrument # 260704367

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPIONDEN E{_QESPONS IBLE

ARTY

DATE

May 15, 2008




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
SUITE 5000
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
PA (215)627-1322
FAX (215)627-7734

www.goldbecklaw.com

May 15, 2008
Addendum to Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value
Attn: Pa Department of Revenue — Bureau of Individual Taxes
Re: 334 East 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff: INDY MAC BANK, FSB
Date of Judgment: 3/4/2008
Date of Sale: Wednesday, May 07, 2008

Date of Original Mortgage: 4/27/2007

Ortginal Mortgagor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.,
ACTING SOLELY AS A NOMINEE FOR INDYMAC BANK, F.8.B., A FEDERAL
CHARTERED SAVINGS BANK D/B/ANYMC

Date Recorded: 5/1/2007

Book, Page, Instrument #: Instrument # 200704367

The Plaintiff and Original Mortgagee are not the same.. An assignment was recorded into
IndyMac Bank F.S.B.

Assignment of Mortgage Recorded: 4/30/2008
Book, Page, Instrument #: instr- #200803956

82-127 (Rev. 6/93) (SEE REVERSE)



Assignment of Bid

NO. 2007-CV-1864 - BERLINER
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I, Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby assign
my bid at the Sheriff Sale dated May 07, 2008 to:

INDY MAC BANK, FSB
6900 Beatrice Drive
Kalamazoo, MI 49009

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Date: May 15, 2008

i "

MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposcs and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 16, 23, 30, 2008 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affi:" * nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and

advertisement .. it all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publi T are true.
P
/,. - jh‘ / .._‘___\ B
.............. ‘)‘I"!
. 'l_/"Jr
Sworn and subscribed to before me this BQ CL&\ ............. 20.0%

{Notary Public)

My co?nummﬁ%mﬁ& PENNSYLVANIA
. Notarial Sea|
Denpls L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County

L___My Commission Expires Juy 3, .
ANA NOW,..ooiiiiice e, 20).....Member, Bennly hatthe advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........ooco...........for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



GOLDBECK'MCCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPIIIA, PA 19106
WWW . GOLDBECKLAW . COM

April 3, 2008

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380 :

Bloomsburg, PA 178135

RE: No. 2007-CV-1864
AMY E. BERLINER and NILTON C. RAMOS

Real Estate Division;

The above case may b.c sold on May 07, 2008. It has been properly served in accordance with Rule 3129,

Very truly yours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

WA\
Loy “}

By: Antoniette Black, Paralegal
Phone: (215} 825-6347 (direct dial}
Fax: (215} 825-6447
Email: ablack{@goldbecklaw,com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER _ 58447FC

BY: Michael T, McKeever CF: 11212007
Attorney [.D.#56129 .
Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center SD: 05/07/2008
701 Market Street $101,420.40
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attorney for Plaintiff
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7103 Corporate Drive :
PTX C-35 of Columbia County
Plane, TX 75024 .
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION — LAW

V8.
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
AMY E. BERLINER _

NILTON C. RAMOS Term
Mortgagor(s) and No. 2007-CV-1864
Record Owner(s) '

334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendani(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (c) (2)

Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service on the
Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

() Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult {copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

{) Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attomey for Defendant(s) of record
{(proof of mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attomey for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment
attached).

() Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

M) Premises was posted by Sheriff's Officekempatent-aduts (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of return attached).

0 Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified
Mail attached).

{) Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been
made by ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S.
Section 4904.
Respectfully submiited,
A e e 2 DR MO N o
BY: Michael T. McKeever
Attorney for Plaintiff
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f . Form 3877
Domestic USPS Firm Mailing Book

Name and Address of Sender: Permit Number Sequence Number

JOSEPH A GCLDBECK JR : 2039a

MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENT

7017 MARKET ST STE 5000 Ascent - MAC v7.20.7.20.1I

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Piece ID Arkicle # Delivery Address £8 Fee Fostage Value Sender Charges
Addressee Name Type Insur. /Register Due Total

- —
SF44TFCARS-7  T1114343363000284791 BERLINER, AMY E. < 2.65 .41
324 East 7th Street RRE .85
Barwick, TA 18503

STYIIFCTME-TA F1114342363000284807 MURLLER, TERISA E. C 2.65 0.41 3.9
120 Adams Creesk Court RRE 0.8%8
Dingmans Ferry, PA 18328

CWDTZ0ISP4-25 71114342363000284814 PRIBESH, STEVE c 2.65 Q.41 3.97
5 Third Street RRE Dn.8s5
Lucernemines, PA 15754-146

FN1O43AP4-23  71114342363000284821 PEARSON, AMY B. c 2.65 0.4 s
11 Mohecian Road RRE G.E5
Lake Ariel, PA 18436

FN1043AP4-23.071114342363000284538  DEARSON, AMY B, c 2.65 .41 3.91
" 50 Main Street ERE  0.85
White Mills, PA 18473

FN1043EP4-23 71114342363000284545  PEARSON, EDWIN, TT1 c 2.65 0.41 3.9t
~ . 50 Main Street KRE ¢.85
Whire Mills, PA 18473

SEI2ZIFCRH4-24 71114342363000284852 HENRY JR., RICARDD [ 2.65 G.41 3.51
41 Allegheny Drive REE 0.85
Blakeslpe, PA 18810

SE3I3FCVG4-24 71114342363000284869 GﬁORGE—HENRY, VONETTA < 2.65 0.41 3.9
41 Allegheny Brive RRE .85
Blakesles, DA 185670

Page Totals:
Cumuelative Totals: 24 84,00 9.84 .




s l'orm 3877
Domestic USPS Firm Mailing Book
Name and Address of Sender: Permit Number Sequence Number
JOSEPH A GOLDBECEK JR 2039A
MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENT
7017 MARKET ST STE 5000 Ascent - MAC v7.20.7.20.1
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
Fiece ID Article # Delivery Address g3 Tes Postage Value Sender Charges
Addressee Name Type Insur./Register Cue Total
SN1Q00SB4-25 71711434236300028463(0 BAUN, SCOTY H. C 2.85 0.47 3.9%
4903 Richmond Road RRE 0.85

Rochester Mills, 2A 15771

SH10005B4-25.07111434 2363000284647 BAUN, SHARON L. C 2.63 Q.47 3.9
4963 Ricomond Road RRE 0.835
Rochester Mills, PA 15771

-
58447FCNR5-7 711143423630002684554 BAMOS, NILTON C. C 2.65 J.41 3.9
334 East 7th Street REE 0. 85
Berwick, PA 18603

BO03B3FCCAS-8 T1114342363000284661 ALSBAUGH, CHARLES S. C 2.65 .41 3.87
10116 Route 219 RRE 0.85
Brandy Camp, PA 15822

STS42TCEZE-10 77114342363000284678 ZAJACZEOWSKI, EDWARD KEVIN C 2.658 a.41 3.,
RR 4 Box 4314 RRE 0.85
Montrose, BA 18801

59741TFCCL5-8 711 14342363000284685 LETDYY¥, CHRIZETOPHER P. c 2.65 .41 .o
140 GCardner Lane ERE .85
Pennsylvania Furnace, Ph 16865

59141FCCLS-8.07111434 2363000254602 LEIDY, CIRISTINA M, c 2.65 .11 .9
108 Gardner Lane REE 0.85
Panngylvania Farnace, PR 16865

58496FCGRA-21 T1114342363000284708 RIVERA, GLORIA 84 2.65 d.41 3.91
HC &% Hox 2317 Galilee Reoad RRE J.85
Damascus, PA 18415

Page Totals: 8 28 .00 3.28
Cumulative Totals: 8 28.00

Page 1




COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024

OF Columbia COUNTY

vs.
2007-CV-1864

AMY E. BERLINER and NILTON C. RAMOS
334 East 7th Sirect P

Berwick, PA 18603 :
ORDER g5 =

AND NOW, this ! L" day of%a"’\ 2008, upon consideration oﬁ}h; PlaMs
Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a) and it appearing to the Court tha%:Plamﬁ's g

A w__.l oy

faith efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendants has been unsuccessfﬁig?;t is, ¥ T
> [ o3
ORDERED and DECREED: . “:ES,’ =

that Plaintiff's Motion is granted and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff is directed to Serve the Complaint in
Mortgage Foreclosure upon Defendants, by posting a copy of the Complaint upon the premises 334 East
7th Street, Berwick, PA, 18603, and Pl_aintiff is directed to serve the Complaint by certified and regular
mail to the Defendants’ l_ast known address at 334 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA, 18603, and that all further
service of legal papers, including but not limited to motions, petitions and rules be made by certified and
reéu.lar mail to Defendants’ last known address and that Notice of Sheriff Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania
Rule of Civil Procedure 3129 may be made upon Defendants, by sending copies of same to Defendants”

last known address by certified and regular mail and by posting the premises.

BY THE COURT:

. ?M
Distribution list:
Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center,v7 01 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532 391 j_,t;gf;g 7543 Lo
AMY E. BERLINER, 334 East 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603 3% AH33
NILTON C. RAMOS, 334 East 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603 872 4 n .

el Wil

/‘C\-J!"ir'r“ JH IO ,

~ —;...._, - -
!



(2aHIE0) A

ey i

SHERIFF OF COLUMBLA COUNTY

PHONE COUIT HOUSE - .0, BOX 38 24 HOUE MIGHE
T 385622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 170713 AT 2300
FAX: (570) 3895028
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC. Docket # 38ED2008
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AMY E, BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 06, 2008, AT 3:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON NILTON RAMOS AT 334 EAST 7TH STREET, BERWICK BY
POSTING TO THE DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE GRIGINAL WRIT.

80O ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 07, 2008 - . . -

NOTARY PUH'MC - TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Notariel Seal /
Wandy Wastover, Notary Fublic X p W
Blaomsburg, Columbia Co., PA f%ﬁ L
Ay Comaisgen Fxpireg Novembaer 07, 2009 P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOHIE FHONE
e TR X ] BLOCGMSELREG, PA T7E15 {57 Tt 30
FAN: (570] J@PTEAS
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, Docket # ISED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AMY E, BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 06, 2008, AT 3:15 PM, SERVED THE WITIIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON AMY BERLINER AT 334 EAST 7TH STREET, BERWICK BY
POSTING TO THE DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT.

50 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 07, 2008 ‘_r. . :

NOTARY PUBLIC T~ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Motarial Seal X @f M
Weandy Westover, Notary Publjc P. D’ANGELO

; Blogmshirg, Columbia Co., PA RIEF
éfu%v Cammissicn E%:pires Novemg;r 07, 2009 DEPUTY SHE




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD .#56129

Suite 5000 - Melion Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintitf

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff

vs.
AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2007-CV-1864

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Michael T. McKeever,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the real

property located at:

334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

AMY E. BERLINER
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

NILTON C. RAMOS
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AMY E. BERLINER
334 East Tth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

NILTON C. RAMOS
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603



3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose Judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold:

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Bex 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mertgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
334 East 7th Sireet
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct 1o the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating te unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: April 3, 2008 -
R T L T e e D -y
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff
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D. Is defivery address n_q/@%ﬁ *a_ﬂJmn_..\ﬁ O Yes
If YES, enter deff ivary agdress betow:. =7 |
P AN
\ _,/
/f. % '
3. Service Type
A Certified Mall [ Expresa Mail
[ Reglstared [3 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
8 Insured Mail  C1 C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg} [ Yes

cle Humber
nsfer from service label)

COMPLETE THIS SECTION QN DELIVERY

2%

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVE

D. Is delivery addrsss different from ftem 3
If YES, enter n_m_Ema__ mnnamm cwEE. _U zo

A. pSignature 1 O ngelt | A Signature
e 4 A A
X\ng\u ?.\;\ B Addresses . n /\ \A.\ N\\a({
i ‘Dt of Dalivery B Received by _ﬁ%aq Nerme) G
o, N ) k\“_r_\.rrlm.:_‘N

D. Is delivery address different from ftem *
i YES, enter delivery address below:

™ AL NG
3. Sarvice Type 3. Service Type
¥ Cortified Mail [ Express Mall B Certified Mail O Express Mall
[ Reglstered [ Retum Recelpt for Merchandise O Reglsterad £ Return Recaif
O insured Mail 0O C.O.D. O insured Mail O C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivary? {Extra Fee) J Yes 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

7087 0710 ©0OD2 4094 BL52

rm 3811, February 2004

R: COMPLETE T,

Jlete items 1, 2, an.. . Also complete
4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.
your name and address on the reverse

Domestic Return Receipt

7007 0730 000¢ H094 L

7007 0710 DOO2 4094

102595-02-M-1540

at we can rsturn the card to you.
h this card to the back of the mailpiecs,

Wiy

"y

hature | o Em:MM.W ote
o vy B Addresses orse
. ¥ d Name te of Deli .
L 1T, AR B e

the front if space permits.

L

VAddressed ta;

MALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
ADELPHTA DISTRICT OFFICE
ARITN.CONIX FEDEAL BUILDING

D. Is delivery addrésskifferent from item 17 L Yes

IARKET STREET-5""'FLOOR
ADELPHIA, PA 19107

uoammzn Return Receipt

OTION DN DET ...._~.m.__a<

COMPLETE THIS SE Fi

102595-02-M-1540 ostic; Return mmnm_uﬁ

"B, Recelved by (Printed Name) _o. Date of Delivery

R 10 2008

B. Received Hy ( %&&% Z

cC

AR T

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes

D. Is delivery address different frorm ltem 17

If YES, enter delivery address helow: [ No If YES, enter dolivery address below: BnNo If YES, enter delivery address below:
NIA
SHERIFF SALE
3. Service Type . a, Service Type 3. Service Type
P Certifiod Mail I Express Mall B Cortified Mail [0 Express Mail P Certified Mail O Express Mall
O Registersd I Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] 11 Registsred [0 Retumn Recsipt for Merchandlse [ Registerad {1 Retum Recsipt fi
OinsuredMan O €.0.D. O nsured Mail T C.O.D. O nsured Mail 0O C.O.D,
4. Rastricted Dslivary? (Extra Faa) M Yas 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) 1 Yes 4. Restricted Delivary? (Exitra Fesg}

' Number
fer from service label)

7007 0710 0002 4094 A8k4&3

13811, February 2004

Z_.um_n_n COMPLETE Tj

Domastic Return Receipt

7007 0710 0002 4094 870k

7007 0710 DOO2 4094 BkE

102585-02-M-1240

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Domestic Rsturn Receipt

Complste items 1, 2, ai... u. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits,

| s 0 a5 S
o ; : X W a4 B Addressee
B. R m_&aui.naamnzmamzwm 3 Q7 lBvery
S f4
{] D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes

102586-02-M-1540 mﬂ_n mﬁcqs Dmom_vﬁ



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

£l S o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.G3. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
[A70) 3q9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {5700 784-6300

FAX: (570) 3R89-5625
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANTA.
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC
VS,
AMY BERLINER & NILTON RAMOS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #38 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
March 17, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFE'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF AMY BERLINER & NILL.TON RAMOS AT 334 £ 7™M STREET BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

DEPUTY SHERJFF /
—T // |

TIMOTIY T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SO ANSWE

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE MEE

THIS 18" DAY OF MARCH 2008

iy St

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
g Wondy WNOtta”al Sag|

a&tover, Notary Publi
} Bloomsburg, Columbia 360.. P;c

T Comiis

Sivi Sxvires Novamber 07, 2009




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

S AP z
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FEICINE COURT HOUSE - 0, 0K 380 24 HISR PHGNE
15701 245622 BLIHMASALRG, PA 17015 CEFI 04 L EON
FAR RTI 395025

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, Docket # 38LED2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AMY E, BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, MARCH 06, 2008, AT 3:15 PM, SERVED THE WITIHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURT UPON  AMY BERLINER AT 334 ZAST 7TH STREET, BERWICK BY
POSTING TO THE DOOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT.

S50 ANSWERS,

SWORN ANII SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS FRIDAY, MARCH 07, 2008 : ' .
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SITERIFF

ROMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN A 0 y ;
'jr' Motarial Saal ) X /’— ({-!1(_ ,-.“./ St _

Wandy Wastouar, Notary Punlic AN
. Bloomsiurg, Columbia Co., Pa P.D AI\(IFELQ )
LERMINSSION Expires November 07, 2009 DEPUTY SHERIFT

n



TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERIAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHCHNE COLRT BOLUSE - 03 BOY 300 EE 0K #1DINE
IS8T 1Y RLOOMEBURG, Pa | 715 IR0 7R I00
FaN: (S70) THP-5625

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC, Docket # 3812D2008
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSUREL
AMY E,. BERIL.INER
NILTON C. RAMOS
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW. THIS TITURSDAY, MARCH 06, 2008, AT 3:15 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGT

FORECLOSURL UPON  NILTON RAMOS AT 334 EAST 7TII STREET, BERWICK BY
POSTING TO THI DOOR A TRUE AND ATTEST FD COPY OF THE ORI(rlNAL WRIT,

SO0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
TIHIS FRIDAY, MARCH 07, 2008

/,4@ /L //té 7}4& Y fmﬂg?’ W

NOTARY PUBMC i ']‘IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHUER
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN]A
i Notarial Saal ot %
Weady Yastover, Notary Public
i BI'.‘.?G#'I}:SbiJi'g. Columbia Co., PA X ﬁ/ﬂk
Ty Comeainninn Faplres November G7, 2009 Py ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICN

Date: 02/13/2008 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 4374
EERELIMER AMY E Digtrict: BERWICK BOROD
NILTGON ¢ RAMOS Deed: 20070 -4366

324 EAST SEVENTH STREET Location: PT LOT 211

BERWICK PA 18603 Parcel Id:042-09 -054-00,000

Assessment: 13,667
Lalances as of 03/13/2008

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMCUNT PENALTY DISCQUNT PAID
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By : (FW T QWM@ﬂLﬁcéﬂfg__ Per: ‘J"’“

BALANCE



RHE-1c-c0U0B(YED) 02: 33 BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FAX)15T07528479 P 001/001

March 12, 2008

Timothy T, Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House= P.O, Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
VS.

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS

DOCKET # 33EDZ008 JD # 1864.5D2007

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer account #108392 for the property located at 334 £ 7%
Street Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2008 is $354.57,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

E%mﬁm

Autharity Clerk

Hearing Impaired 714
. "BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Provider*
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570) 752-B477 * Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  3/5/2008 DOCKET # 38ED2008
PLAINTIFF COUNTRY WIDE HHOME LOANS. INC.
DEFENDANT AMY E. BERLINER

NILTON C. RAMOS

ATTORNLY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKELVER

" PERSON/CORP TO SERVED ' PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM ' MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURFE

| FOBOX 380 | | ]
| BLOOMSBURG |

SERVED UPON PEB  MILLER

RELATIONSHIP TAX oFF/0 /5 (VLA K IDENTIFICATION _

DATE 3/11/e S TIME (4 ¢  MILEAGE ~ OTHER

Race  Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB _ POE CCso

B. IIOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL

'OT]]LR(%PFCHY OLEAK //>/ /MU(

O
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
A7 —
J/

DEPUTY // e L/J M DA;TF ;/;ég/



LEEAAEEEY 2008 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

H. .1SMON, TUE, THUR : 930 AM-4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS.
CLOSED FRIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

BERLINER AMY E
NILTON C RAMOS
334 EAST SEVENTH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 2582
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MIELS | LESS DISCOUNT [ AX AMOUNT DUE| TNCL PENALTY
GENERAL 13,697 6.146 82.50 84.18 92.80
SINKING 1.345 1805 18.42 20.26|
FIRE 1.25 16.78 1712 17.98
LIGHT 1.75 23.49 23.97 2517
BORO RE 10.6 142.29 14519 152.45
The discount & penally 283.11 288.88 308.40
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience {f paid on or before | If paid on or before I paid after
. CNTY — TWP This tax returned to
Discount 2% 2% courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2009
PARCEL.: 04A-08 -054-00,000
334 E SEVENTH ST
.0803 Acres Land 2,500 -
Buildings 11,197 FiLiz COPY
Total Assessment 13,697




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2008 DOCKET # 38ED2008

PLAINTILF COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

DEFENDANT AMY I BERLINER

NILTON . RAMOS

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVLR
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED _ ___| PAPERS TO SERVED
P)OMES']‘IC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE

15 PERRY AVE.

"BL.OOMSBURG

.....

SERVED LPON _f__//;é’v;lﬁpy /3 /<

RELATIONSHIP @8 Covdurs Sygvsc s IDENTIFICATION

DATE 3-ig-4 TIME j52 e MILEAGE . OTHER
Race | Sex __ Height _ Weight  BEyes  Hair Age Military

TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PLRSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB x_POL_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS O AGE AT POA

A
B.
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICI:

!—_[—If

OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME QFFICER REMARKS

e _ _ | B |
DLPLTY g(l&r» __ DATE 3-16-4




WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDLE HOME LOANS INC,
7105 Corporate Drive

PTXC-35

Plano, TX 75024

Vs,

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
334 Hast 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonweaith of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2007-CV-1864 _
A0 -ED-3§

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 334 East 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A™ attached

Dated: \5-’_5;‘ &@X

AMOUNT DUE 3101,420.44

Interest From 03/64/2008
Through Datc of Sale

{Costs to be added)

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cou
of Columbia County, Permmsylvania

@%m QB




v

All that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallel with Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to line of Lot No. 2]0; thence at
right angles along line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southerly side of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance 0f 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING the nottherly and lesser portion of Lot No, 211 of the
Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 Bast 7" Street, Berwiok, PA 18603
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goldbeck, jr.

Attorney L1 #16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Aftorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
334 East 7th Street

Berwick, PA 18603 Term
No. 2007-CV-1864

Defendant(s) ‘:7‘&;7)\ g‘_ 6_’_2) - 5&’7

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMOS, NILTON C.
NILTON C. RAMOS
3534 Easl 7th Street
Bcrwick\, Pa 18603

Your house at 334 Liast 7ih Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled Lo be sold at Sheni{l's Sale on
May 7, 2008_'_{31: 9 :30_ .+ A0 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomshurg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $101,420.40 obtained by COUNTRYWIDFE HOME LOANS INC. against your.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ARBLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALF,

To prevent this Sherifl's Sale you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME ILOANS (INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filmg a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proccedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact oue, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on haw to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU ITIAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN I¥ THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE,

L. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheritf the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the salc never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict YOu.

o, You may be entitled 1o a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheritt's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this scheduls unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLR AT ONCE. 1IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THL OFFICE LISTED BELOW 10
FIND OUT WITERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL {IELP.

NORTH PENN 1 EGAL SERVICES IVK/A SUSOUTHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bioomsburg, PA 178153

T17-734-8760)
PLNNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCTATION

IO Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17198
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in F oreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM

FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call etther of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www,hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes. '

4). Call the Plaintiff (vour lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotl the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@goldbecklaw com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package yon
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax- 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 58447FC. '

Para informacion en cspanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 2 15-825-6344.



WRIT OF EXECUTION  (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024

V5.

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
334 Last 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2007-CV-1864

A& -ED-36

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

[ollowing described property:

PREMISES:; 334 liast 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603

See Exhibit “A™ attached

o 37 S ST

AMOUNT DULE $101,420.40

Interest From 03/04/2008
Through Date of Sale

{Costs o be added)

L, &

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Cour
of Columbia County, Pennsyivania

6@\%@\% QeBroson




All'that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallel with Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to line of Lot No. 210; thence at
right angles aJong line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southerly side of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the
Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,0600

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 East 7" Street, Berwick, PA 18603

.
&
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attomey LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sireet

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE
334 East 7th Street

Berwick, PA 18603 . Term
No. 2007-Cv-1864

Defendant(s) L}‘%}é\ C?' 5__2) - 5?

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DERT. ANY INFORMATION OBRTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERITY

TO: RAMOS, NILTON C.
NILTON C. RAMOS
334 East 7th Streect
Beraick, PA 13603

¥our house at 334 East 7th Strect, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriffs Sale on
May 7, 2008 at 9:30 angw00 AM, in Sheriffs Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 10 enforoe
the court judgment of $101,420.40 obtained by COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. againsl you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

Lo prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate agtion:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pav 1o COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC., the back
payments. late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much vou must pay call;
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strikce or open judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings,

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILY BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE, PLACE.

L It the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buver is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

f. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was puid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out i accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is tiled.

7. You may also have other rights and detenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO IO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BLELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERFE YOU CAN GUT LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN T EGAL SERVICES F/KAA SUSQUEHANNA T EGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsbury, PA 17815
717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O. Box 186
Harrtsharg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME F ROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attomey call cither of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agoncy at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners F acing the
Eoss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

3). Cail or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frec number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@eoldbecklaw. com
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please refercnce our Attorney File Number of S8447FC. '

Para informacion en espanol puede comnunicarse con Loretta al 21 5-825-6344,
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 WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35 I the Court of Comumon Pleas of

Plano, TX 73024 Columbia County
Vs,

AMY E. BERLINER No. 2007-CV-1864 -
NILTON C, RAMOS : - v
*' A0S -ED-5

334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603 WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECI.OSURE)

Commonwealth of Penmsylvania:
County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:
PREMISLS: 334 Eust 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Lxhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $101,420.40

Interest From 03/04/2008
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added}

@ Khiso

Dated: \5! _‘5 h Q\GBX P_rothonotarv Common P ax Court

of Columbia County. P(,ﬂn.syl vania

ooy €l ghity Lo




All that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described ag follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallel with Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to line of Lot No. 2106; thence at
right angles along line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southerly side of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 ofthe
(iilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 East 7 Street, Berwick, PA 18603
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Sticet

Philadeiphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attomey for Plaintff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OFF COMMON PLEAS
PTX (C-35
Plano, TX 73024 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Term

No. 2007-CV-1864 P
Defendani(s) y P 5J '
j@ 3’;‘ C@ -’

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR TIIAT PURPQSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMOS, NIETON C.
NILTON C. RAMOS
334 East Tth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 334 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sherilf's Sale on
May 7, 2008 at 9'30 . a0 AM | in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 1o enforce
the court judgment of $101,420.40 obtained by COUNTRYWIDFE HOMIE LOANS INC. against yvou.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIIS SHERIFF'S SALY

To prevent this Sherill's Sale vou must take immediare action:
I 3 amediate action

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC., the back
payments. late charges, costs and reasonable attomey's fees due. To lind out how much vou must pay eall:
215-825-632% or 1-866-413-2311

2 You may be able to stop the sale by {iling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judement, if
3 p 3 gag g pen juag

L

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.



3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to asscrt your rights. The sooner you coniact one, the mare chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court (o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale, To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, It the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour honse will be filcd by the Sherif! withw thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getring your house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale,

YOUSHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHIEERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL IIGLP.

NORTII PENN LEGAL SECRVICES F/K/A SUSQUEILANNA LEGAL SLRVICES
168 E. 3th Sireet

" Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-T84-8760
PENNSYIL.VANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, Pa 17108
B00-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECILOSURE.

I}. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for frec
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners F acing the
Loss of Their Homes. :

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention(@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you Icave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our finrm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attomey File Number of 5844 7FC. '

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE I'ORECLOSU_RE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Ruie 3257

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plano, TX 75024 Columbia County

VS,
AMY E. BERLINER No. 2007-CV-1364

NILTON C. RAMOS M 5.ED- 38

334 East Tth Street
Berwick, PA 18603 WRIT OF EXLECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
‘T'o the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter vou are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 334 East 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A” attached

AMOUNT DUE $101,420.40

Inierest From 03/04/2008
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to be added)

B Ko

Dated: ‘BJ 5 — g@“‘k [;;L{[.l_]-bﬂotéréf, Commen Pleas Coun

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy @A,{g&% O Bsaron




All that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallel with Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to line of Lot No. 210; thence at
right angles along line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southerly side of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the
Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 East 7" Street, Berwick, PA 18603
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GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Jr.

Attorney LD #16132

Suite 3000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vi

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
Maortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

334 East 7th Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

Detendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term

No. 2007-CV-1864 .
A5 ED- 375

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT ADEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICY OF SITERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T EAMOS, MILTON C.
NILTON C. RAMOS
334 East Tth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 334 Last 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled 1o be sold at Sheriff's Sale on
May 7, 2008 at 9 130 an®o0 AM, in Sherifi's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enforce
the court judgment of $101,42(.40 obtained by COUNTRYWIDE [IOME [ OANS INC. against you,

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SIIERIFF'S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheniff's Sale you must take immediate action:
p ¥ acnon

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC., the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find oul how much vou must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

S v

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open Judgment, if

the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court (o postpane the sale for good cause,



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice below on how o obtain an attorney},

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLY, TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGITTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2 You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequale

F9

compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict vou

6. You may be entitled to a shate of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed by the Sherift within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposcd distribution is
wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other righis and defenses, or ways of gelling your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER 10O YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE, IF YOU DO NOTHAVE A
LAWYLR OR CANNOT AFFORD ONFE, GO 10 OR TELEPHONE THE OFEICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WIIERLE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICLS
168 1 3th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
T17-784-8700
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.0). Box 184
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375

.,



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners F acing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Flome Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw. com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxcd if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-641 8.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 58447FC, '

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2008 DOCKET # 38ED2008
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.
DEFENDANT AMY 1. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS _ ﬂL
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER hﬁ LercaA
LFRSOVE( ORP TO SERVED _ _ { PAPERS TO SERVED Ao
| AMY BERLINER | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ) =7
| 334 LAST 7TH STREET _ ;
| BERWICK |
SERVLD UPON Al TR o _
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION )
DATE (3 0¢ 0 P TIME /58 /5 MILEAGE ~ OTHER 3
Race _ Sex | Height _ Weight  Ewyes  Hair Ape Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA :POB __POE CCsSO _
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MO 0w

F. OTHER (SPECIIY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFFICER REMARKS

=TT
.-" e i
DEPUTY ,// e M DATE _ &5 e g . oo




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERELAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  3/5/2008 DOCKLT # 38ED2008

PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC.

DLEFENDANT AMY E. BERLINER

NILTON C. RAMOS

_ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKLLEVER 1L e )q_}_
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED J La (&
NILTON RAMOS - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE .
| 334 EAST 71TH STREET Pbé—f’
BERWICK .

SERVED UPON AT D

RELATIONSHIP ) __ IDENTIFICATION )

DATE 62¢€ cfTIME /57§  MILEAGE _ OTHER

Race  Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair _ Age Military

. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _L/T’OB POL CCso
HOUSEHOLD MLEMBER: 181 YEARS OF AGE AT POA

TYPE OF SERVICE: A
B.
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICLE

F. OTHER (SPLCIIY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

'/--? ke . ’
DEPUTY } )//Z‘;" M// DATE €3 e¢- pf




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERILAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVED  3/5/2008 DOCKET # 38ED200K
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOML LOANS, INC.

DEFENDANT AMY LI BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKLEVER
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED
TENANT(S) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

334 FAST 7TH STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON

lrne a5 _ S ST

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATTON
DATE €3 ¢4-e§ TIME Y MILEAGE - OTHUER
Race  Sex _ Height _  Weight _ Lwves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A
B.
C.
D.
E.

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICL AT POA _POB  POL  (CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+« YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

. o o ;
DLPUTY e, L DATE &3 0C of




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: T. CHAMBLERLAIN SERVICE# § - OF - [3 SERVICES
DATL RECEIVLED  3/5/2008 DOCKET # 38LD2008
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWIDE HOMLE LOANS, INC.

DEFENDANT AMY E. BERLINER /’M -

NILTON C. RAMOS

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
_PERSON/CORP TO SERVED . PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
| 1615 LINCOLN AVE.

BERWICK

SERVED UPON e s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE ©2 0¢ of" TIME _ /538 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Heighi Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SLRVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB « POE  CCSO B
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGLNT
D
E

. REGISTERED AGENT
NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTLED SERVICE

F. OTHLR (SPECTFY) S
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLR REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE _£3 D¢ pJf




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBLRLAIN SERVICE# ¢ - OF - {3 SERVICES
DATLE RECLIVED  3/5/2008 DOCKET # 38ED2008
PLAINTIFF COUNTRYWID{ HOMI: LOANS, INC.
DLEFENDANT AMY L. BERLINER
NILTON €. RAMOS
ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBLCK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED | PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SLWER ) MORTGAGL FORECLOSURL
_1108 FREAS AVE.
| BERWICK i

SERVED UPON _ E/fSme Komig

RELATIONSHIP £/ £ i & o - IDENTTFICATION -
DATE ©3 @6 ©F TIME /Yy e MILEAGE ) . OTHER L
Race _ Sex __ Height _ Weight _ Eyes  Hair CAge o Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB _ e#DL  CCSO _

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTEY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIMF OFFICER REMARKS

P N =
i . r‘z ‘;
DEPUTY /7?5 M DATE _ O3 06 o [




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED #731-09

DATE RECEIVED 5.0

DOCKET AND INDEX % (-

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 7
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT -
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE [ §
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L
CHECK FOR $+356-00 OR 2603, Y CK# 39%5Y/

Ch ;"’,firf/" $-b07

**1F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE Mey ], 0¥ TIME_ <130
POSTING DATE nar | &
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK  A,.

MPWEEK Y 5%
38D WEEK RS




SHERIFF'S SALE
' )
Wednesday, May 7th, 2008 at 09:30 A.M.

BY VIRTULE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 38ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1864102007 1SSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CTVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE. BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO TIIE
HIGIILST BIDDER. FOR CASIL, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTLIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA, 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THFE DEFENDANTS [N AND TO:

Adl that certain portion ol Eot No, 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition 1o the Borough of Berwick, morc particulurly bounded and
deseribed us llows, o wit

BLGINNING af a point on the southerly ssde ot Tast Seventh Strect at corner of Lot No. 212 of Gitbert Fowler Addition: thence
along Lot 212 af right anples 1o Seventh Street s distance of 70 leel 1o g point: thenee al right angles o line ot Lot No. 212 i 4 line
parailel with Seventh Strect a distance of 49172 feet to Tine of Lot No. 210 thenee at right ungles atong line of Lot No, 210 a
distance of 70 feet 1o the southerly side of Seventh Strect; thence along the sowtherly side of Seventh Street a distance af 40-1/2 fogt
to the place of beginniag. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: (4A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY address: 334 Last 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS O SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or cosls {opening bid al
sale), Minimum paymenl is 1o be paid in cash, vertified check, or cashier's check al lime of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amouni of the bid price is to he paid within (8) days after the sale
in cash, certificd check, or cashier™s check.

IMIORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURLE TO PAY THE BID PRICE TN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIMFE, PERIOD.

[T the successtul bidder fuils to pay the bid price ax per the abave terms. the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
duc without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of o detault all sums paid by the budder will be considered lorfeited. but will be applicd against any damages
recoverable. The defuliing bidder will be respunsible for any aterney fees incurred by the Sheriff in conncetion with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found hable for danupes.

Plamtit's Attorney Shenittof Columbia Counly
Joseph AL Goldbeck, Ir. Timathy 1. Chambetlain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 3000 701 Market Street hpawww sheriffofeatumbiacounty. comy

Philadeiphia, PA 19HO-1532



SHERIFF'S SAL

Wednesday, May 7th, 2008 at 09:30 A.M.

BY VIRTUL OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 38ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1864JD2007 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED TIIERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815. ALL THE RIGIT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

(1]

ALl that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick. more particularly bounded and
described as follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at s point on the southerly side of Fast Seventh Street at corner of Lol Ko, 212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition: thence
ajong Lot 212 atright angles 1o Seventh Street w distance of 70 feet 1o u poiat: thenee at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a Line
paralicl with Scventh Street a distance of 49-142 feet 1o line of Lot No. 210 thence ar right angles along line of Lot Ne. 210 a
distunce of 71 feer 10 the southerly side of Seventh Street; thenee along the sourherly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 foet
to the pluce of beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Additon to the Borotgh of
Berwicl,

TAX PARCEL # 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY address: 334 Last Tth Street, Berwicl, PA 18603

TERMS Q) SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or costs (opening hid at
sule). Minimum payment js te be paid tn cash, certified check, or cashier's eleck al lime of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within (8) days alter the sale
in cash, certified cheek, or cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERTOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME 'ERIOD,

If the snccess(ul bidder fuils 1o pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the cuse of a detault all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forteited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defulting bidder will be respansible for any atorney fees incurred by the SheritT in conneetion with any action
against the bidder inwhich the bidder is found habte Tor damages.

Plaintift's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph AL Goldbeck, Jr. Tunothy T, Chamberlain
McHon Independence Center - Suite 3000 701 Market Street http:/Awwew sheriffolcolumbiaconnty.com?

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532



SHERIFF'S SAL

Wednesday, May 7th, 2008 at 09:30 A.M.

BY VIRTUE OF WRIT OF EXECUTION NQO. 38ED2008 AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1864ID2007 ISSUED
OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY CTVIL DIVISION TO ME
DIRECTED THERE WILL. BE EXPOSED 1O PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE
HIGHLST BIDDER, FOR CASH. IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFTF'S OFFICE. TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA.. 17815, ALL THE RIGIIT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST 10O THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

(L

ATl that cortain portion of Lot No. 21 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick, more particularty bounded and
deseribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corer of Lot No, 212 of Gilbert Fowler Additon: thence
along Lot 212 at right ungles to Seventh Street a distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles 10 ling of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallal with Seventh Street a distance of 49-142 feet o line of Lot Na, 210; thenee wt vight angles along line of Lot No. 210 a
distance ot 70 feet w the southerly side of Seventh Street: thencye along the southerly side of Seventh Stract g distance of 449-172 Teet
ter the place of beginning. BEING the novtherly und lesser poruen of Lot No, 21t of the Gilben Fowler Addition to the Boreugh ol
Berwick.

TAN PARCEL #: 04A-04%-054-00.0H)

PROPERTY address: 334 Fast 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

TERMS OF SALE

MEINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME O SALL: The greater of ten {10%) percent ol the bid prive or costs (opening bid ut
sale). Minimum puyment is to be paid in cash, certified check. or cashier's check at time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICL: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be pald within (8) days atier the sale
in cash, certified check, ar ¢ashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID IPRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH TITESE TERMS MAY RESULT [N SERTOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITIHIN TIIE PRESCRIBED TIMYE PERIOI.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o sue the bidder for the balance
duc without a resale of property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract, Tn the case ol a default all sums paid by the bidder will be considered (orleited, but will be applicd against any dumages
recaverable, The defalting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incirred by the Shert[lin conncetion with any action
against the bdder in which the bidder ts found liable for damages.

Plamtidt's Attorney Sherifl of Columbia County
Joseph AL Geldbecls, Ir. Timothy T. Chambuertain
Mellon Independence Center - Suite 3000 701 Marker Street htpyfeww sheriffolcolumbiacounty.comy

Pluladelphia, PA 19106-1532



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
' P.R.C.P 3180-3183

Michael T. McKeever

Atiorney LD.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon [ndependence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Atltomey for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

7105 Corporate Drive
PTX (-35
Plano, TX 75024

V.

AMY LC. BERLINER

NILTON C. RAMOS

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
334 East 7th Swrect

Berwick, PA 18603

Plaintiff

Defendantis}

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — [.AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECIL.OSURE

No. 2007-CV-1864 =

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTEON

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Exccution in the above matter:

Amount Due

Interest from
03/04/2008 to Date of
Sale at £.7500%,

{Cosls to be added)

$101,420.40

ULLQLUt |

GOLDBECK Mc( AF H-R[Y & \JILKI EVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever =T
Attorney tor Plaintill K
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE I"ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Plano, TX 75024 Columbia County
Vs.

AMY E. BERLINER No. 2007-CV-1864 —
NILTON C. RAMOS N, )
334 East 7th Street ' /\-',Z ( /fé, ;//:.//
Berwick, PA 18603 WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, intercst and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 334 East 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $101,420.40

Interest From 03/04/2008
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to he added)

- e R '[Sg* i)
_ N VAVACSEE S S o
Dated: 3) 'f‘ S\' &ﬂ\i Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Depuiy 4{%’.‘}/’6 [:?" }d'm\'\'"fc\{\¥







All that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in aline
parallel with Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to line of Lot No. 21 (; thence at
right angles along line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southerly side of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the
Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 East 7% Street, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southeriy side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallel with Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to line of Lot No. 21 0; thence at
right angles along line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southerly sidc of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the
Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 East 7™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a poit on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at ri ght angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallel with Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 fect to line of Lot No. 210; thence at
right angles along line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southeriy side of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the
Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 East 7" Street, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 of Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallel with Seventh Strect a distance of 49-1/2 feet to line of Lot No. 21 0; thence at
right angles along line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southerly side of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the place of beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the
Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 East 7 Street, Berwick, PA 18603



All that certain portion of Lot No. 211 of the Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of
Berwick, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of East Seventh Street at corner of Lot No.
212 ot Gilbert Fowler Addition; thence along Lot 212 at right angles to Seventh Street a
distance of 70 feet to a point; thence at right angles to line of Lot No. 212, in a line
parallel with Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to line of Lot No. 210; thence at
right angles along line of Lot No. 210 a distance of 70 feet to the southerly side of
Seventh Street; thence along the southerly side of Seventh Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet
to the place of' beginning. BEING the northerly and lesser portion of Lot No. 211 of the
Gilbert Fowler Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

TAX PARCEL #: 04A-09-054-00,000

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 334 East 7™ Street, Berwick, PA 18603



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

COURT NUMBER
2007-CV-1864

DEFENDANT/S/
AMY E. BERLINER and NILTON C. RAMOS

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG.. TO SERVICE

AMY E. BERLINER

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Bero, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
334 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATICON THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST IN ACCORDANCE WITH COURT ORDER DATED

1/14/2008.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

JOJQPA ._/4. g;ofgéecé, Jf‘.

TEI.EPHONE NUMBER
{215} 627-1322

DATE
February 29, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

COURT NUMBER
2007-CV-1864

DEFENDANT/S/
AMY E. BERLINER and NiLTON C. RAMOS

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

NILTON C. RAMOS

AT

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
334 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST IN ACCORDANCE WITH COURT ORDER DATED

1/14/2008.

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

j{:de}pé ._/4. gofa/éecé, Jf‘.

TELEPHOMNE NUMBER
{215) B27-1322

DATE
February 29, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independernce Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

COURT NUMBER
2007-CV-1864

DEFENDANT/S/

AMY E. BERLINER and NILTON C. RAMQOS

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVE

NAME GF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

AMY E. BERLINER and NILTON C. RAMOS

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)

334 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTICNS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

TELEPHONE NUMBER

Jojepé. _/4. gc)/a/éecé, &Vr. (215) 627-1322

DATE
February 29, 2008

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 ~ Mellen Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532




Uoldbeck McCafterty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKccver

Attorney L.D. #36129

Suite 5000 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Altomey for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35

Plano, TX 75024

Plaintiff
Vh.

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMQOS
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Detendant(s)

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLIEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGL FORECLOSURE

No. 2007-CV-1864 ¢~

i

Py

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME [.OANS INC., Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorncy, Michael T. McKeever,
Lsquire, sets forth as ol the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property localed at:

334 East 7th Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

I .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner{s):

AMY E. BERLINER
334 East 7th Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

NILTON C. RAMOS
334 East 7th Sirect
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AMY E. BERLINLER
334 East 7th Streel
Berwick, PA 18603

NILTON €. RAMOS
334 East Tth Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditlor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be sold;

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PO Box 380



Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may bc affected by the sale:

6. Name and address ol every other person of whom the plainti(T has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be aflecied by the sale,

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any inierest in the property which
may be alfected by the sale,

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

{attach scparate sheet if more space is needed)

I verity that the statements made in this allidavil arc truc and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements hercin are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

RLOALL T A (g

GOLDBECK McCATFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever, Esq.
Attorney for Plaintill




Goldbeck McCafterty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atlormney 1.D. #56129

Sutte 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl
COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintift
Vs,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
{Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

No.2007-CV-1864
2{?/ [0 G- 5

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.,, Plaintiff in the above action., by its attorney, Michael 1. McKeever,
Esquire, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information conceming the real
property located at:

334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

AMY E. BERILINER
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

NILTON C. RAMOS
334 East 7ih Street
Berwick, PA 186013

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AMY E. BERLINER
334 Fast 7th Street
Berwick. FA 184603

NILTON C. RAMOS
334 Easl 7th Street
Berwick. PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment s a record lien on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATTONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380



Blomhsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/QCCUPANTS
334 East 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separatc sheet if more space is needed)

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct (o the best of my personal knowledge or
mtormation and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: March 3, 2008 Ul m Ul T \ ( WA

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl 1. MeKeever, Laq.
Attorney [or Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
13Y: Joseph A. Goldbeck, Ir.

Attorney 1L.D.A16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Streel

Philade!phia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Atlorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.

71035 Corporate Drive N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintitf
W

CIVIL ACITON - LAW
AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
334 LCast 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Term
No. 2007-CV-1864 —
Defendant(s} 4

eleb -3¢

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

T BERIINER, AMY L.
AMY E. BERLINER
334 Hast 7th Swreet
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 334 Tast Tth Strecl, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sherill's Sale on
o , at 9:00 AM. in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to enlorce
the court judgment ol $101,420.40 obtained by COUNTRYWIDE HOML LOANS INC. against you.

NOTICT OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TIIS SHERIFE'S SALE

T'o prevent this Sheriil's Sale you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be canceled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC., the back
payments, latc charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. l'o find our how much vou must pay call:
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by liling a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, it
the judgment was improperly cntered. Y ou may also ask the Court io postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See nolice below on how to obtain an attorney),

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGIITS
EVEN IF TITE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sherift's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-5622.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-3622,

4. If the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale ncver happened.

5. You have a righi 1o remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed (o the buyer. At that time, the buver may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled 1o a sharc of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days {from the
date of the Shernift's Salc. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid cul in accordance with this schedule unless excepiions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are [lled with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYLER AT ONCIL. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THIE: OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND> OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
16& E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 7815
T17-TR4-8760)
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
P.O). Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Hlomeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call etther of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2}. Call the Consumcr Credit Counscling Ageney at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help tor Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Call the Plaintiff (your lender} at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loarr Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll frcc number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Scth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 58447FC.

Para informacion ¢n ¢spanol puede communicarse con Lorctta al 215-825-6344.



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Joseph A, Goidbeck, Jr.

Allomey LD.#16132

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Allomey for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintill
V&,

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

334 Euast 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term

No. 2007-CV-1864

AL Eld

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. TIIIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE

USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OI SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: RAMOS, NILTON €.
NILTON C. RAMOS
334 Cast 7th Strect

Berwick. PA 18603

Your house al 334 Last 7th Streer, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Shenfl's Sale on
o . at 9:000 AM, i Shenll's Ollice. Courthouse. Bloomsburg, PA 1o enlorce
the court judgment ot $101,420.40 obtained by COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sherift's Sale you must take immediate action:

I The sale will be cancelled if you pay to COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC., the back
pavments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:

215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filmg a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.



Lad

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you conlact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1, If the Sherilf’s Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. ‘The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To [ind
oul if this has happened, you may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the moncy bid for your house will be filed by the Sherill' within thirty (30) days from the
date of the Sheriff’s Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that moncy. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and delenses, or ways of getting your house back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER T0O YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYLER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONL, GO TO OR TELEPHONI: THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW 1O
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET [LEGAL HFELPD.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEITANNA LEGAIL SERVICES
168 L. Sth Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

T17-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCTATION

I''O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homgowners in Forcclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualificd attorney call cither of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling,

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4}. Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Rctention options.

5). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is David Fein who can be reached at 215-825-6318 or Fax: 215-825-6418.
Please reference our Attorney File Number of 58447FC.

Para informacion en espanol pucde communicarsc con Loretta al 215-825-6344,



Michael I. McKeever

Attorney 1.D. #56129

Suite 5000 — Mecllon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaintifl

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive

PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 INTHE COURT OF

Plaintiff COMMON PLEAS

vs.
of Columbia County

AMY .. BERLINER
NILTON C. RAMOS CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
334 East 7th Strect ACTION OF
Berwick, PA 18603 MORTGAGIL FORECI.OSURE

Defendant(s)

NO. 2007-CV-1864

AP D

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[, Michael T, McKeever, Esquire hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the Plaintiff in this
action, and T further certily that this property is subject to Act 91 of 1983 and the Plaintiff has complicd with all
the provisions of the Act.

Ao

St

Michael T. McKeever
Attorney for plaintilf



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michacl T. McKeever

Attomey 1.1 456129

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Markct Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintifl’

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PTX (C-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintifl

AMY E. BERLINER
NILTON C, RAMOS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

334 liast 7th Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT QF COMMON PLLAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - T.AW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2007-CV-1864

=

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whocver is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any

such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

AN e
BY: Michael T. McKeever
Attorney [or Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney [.D.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mcllon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME L.OANS INC.

7105 Corporate Drive IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PTX C-35
Plano, TX 75024 of Columbia County
Plaintiff
Vs, CIVIL ACTION LAW
AMY E. BERLINER ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NILTON C. RAMOS

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
No. 2007-CV-1864
334 East 7th Strecet

Berwick, PA 18603 /// : / C // _/(

Defendanis) | 2

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, {after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

WAL T NG U

BY: Michael T. McKeever
Attorney for Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michae! T. McKeever _ :
Attorney LD .%56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC.
7105 Corporate Drive
PIX C-35
Plano, TX 75024
Plaintiff
Vs,

AMY E. BERIINER

IN TIIE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NIL.TON C. RAMOS
Mortgagor({s) and Record Owner(s)
No. 2007-CV-1864 —
334 East 7th Street . ey o
-7 N co PR
Berwick, PA 18603 ;,-_’_‘_:‘_;z': Ea L:: Z/’) - /
Defendant(s) ,177/& LT

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

RY: Michael T. McKeever
Atlorney for Plantitt



COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS INC. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

7105 Corporate Drive
PTX C-35 OF Columbia COUNTY

Plano, TX 75024

VS,
2007-CV-1864

AMY E. BERLINER and NILTON C, RAMOS
334 East 7th Street .
Berwick, PA 18603 g

,
o

ORDER

AND NOW, this f ("( day of%“"’\ 2008, upon consideration f?th Plalﬁﬁﬂ’s _

Motion for Substituted Service under Pa.R.C.P. 430(a} and it appearing to the Court tha*EPlamtrﬂ’s gugd |

RN

I ERale
]

£ m ] Tl
faith efforts to ascertain the present whereabouts of Defendants has been unsuccessfﬁ dtis, “ :‘j
> r e
ORDERED and DECREED: . B
co

that Plaintiff's Motion is granted and the Sheriff and/or Plaintiff is directed to Serve the Complaint int
Mortgage Foreclosure upon Defendants, by posting a copy of the Complaint upon the premises 334 East
7th Street, Berwick, PA, 18603, and Pl_aintiff is directed to serve the Complaint by certified and regular
mail to the Defendants’ 1ast known address at 334 East 7th Street, Berwick, PA, 18603, and that all further
service of legal papers, including but not limited to motions, petitions and rules be made by certified and
re;;r,ular mail to Defendants’ last known address and that Notice of Sheriff Sale pursuant to Pennsylvania

Rule of Civil Procedure 3129 may be made upon Defendants, by sending copies of same to Defendants’

last known address by certified and regular mail and by posting the premises.

BY THE COURT:
Lo
Distribution list:
Michael T. McKeever, Esquire, Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center,vz()‘l{ Market Street,
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532 IS0 eT s ngg
v oo N E 2

AMY E. BERLINER, 334 East 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603
NILTON C. RAMOS, 334 East 7th Street Berwick, PA 18603 8 o fi
i
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